
 
 

July 29, 2010 
 
 
APPLICANT:  LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY, LLC. 
 
APPLICATION:  COMANCHE PEAK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNITS 3 AND 4, COMBINED 

 LICENSE APPLICATION 
 
SUBJECT:  SUMMARY OF THE JUNE 24, 2010, PUBLIC TELECONFERENCE WITH 

LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY, LLC. TO DISCUSS REQUESTS FOR 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NUMBERS 162 (4714) AND 167 (4542) 
RELATED TO THE COMANCHE PEAK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNITS 3 
AND 4, COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION, SECTION 3.7.3, “SEISMIC 
SUBSYSTEM ANALYSIS” AND SECTION 3.8.4, “OTHER SEISMIC 
CATEGORY I STRUCTURES.” 

 
 
 
On June 24, 2010, a public teleconference was held between the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission (NRC) and Luminant Generation Company, LLC. (Luminant).  The purpose of this 
meeting was to discuss NRC staff’s Requests for Additional Information (RAIs) from Luminant 
and to discuss the basis and alternatives to the information requested.  A list of meeting 
attendees is enclosed. 
 
A public meeting notice was issued and documented in the Agencywide Documents Access and 
Management System (ADAMS) under accession number ML101610276, which includes the 
Meeting Agenda.   
 
Luminant and the NRC introduced participants of the teleconference to begin the discussion.  
Donald Woodlan, of Luminant, presented some key points regarding the RAIs.  He stated that 
19 of the 27 questions in these two RAIs, seem to need additional discussion with the NRC.  In 
a few instances, only some clarification is needed.  However, in most cases, discussion of the 
basis and alternatives in response to the questions, are needed. He also stated that some of the 
options involve resource intensive evaluations or calculation.  He would like to confirm that the 
proposed approach will assist the NRC in closing the RAIs.  
 
During the discussion, Luminant organized the questions according to relatedness to each 
other.  Luminant started each question with the basis for their planned response.  NRC then 
responded with questions and suggestions for the planned response to be acceptable when 
submitted. 
 
The following RAI questions were discussed in order:  Questions 03.08.04-70, 74, 71, 76, 80, 
73, 62, 81, 68, 69, 82, 67, 77, 78 regarding Other Seismic Category I Structures (RAI-167 
(4542)), and Question 03.07.03-3 regarding Seismic Subsystem Analysis (RAI-162 (4714)).  By 
email dated July 9, 2010, Luminant requested an extension to the response date and stated that 
it will respond to RAI 167 (4542) and RAI 162 (4714) by August 9, 2010.
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CONCLUDING REMARKS 
 
At the conclusion of the public teleconference call, the NRC staff summarized the meeting by 
reviewing the RAIs discussed.  Please direct any inquiries to me at 301-415-5259, or via e-mail 
at Ronnie.Ng@nrc.gov. 
 
  Sincerely, 
 
       /RA/ 
 
 
       Ronnie Ng, Project Manager  
       US-APWR Projects Branch 
       Division of New Reactor Licensing 
       Office of New Reactors 
 
Docket Nos.  52-034, 52-035 
 
Enclosure: 
List of Meeting Attendees 
 
cc w/encl:  See next page 
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List of Attendees 
 

Meeting with Luminant Generation Company, LLC. to discuss the Comanche Peak Nuclear 
Power Plant, Units 3 and 4, Combined License Application 

 
June 24, 2010 

 
NAME AGENCY/AFFILIATION 

Ralph Seidensticker ANL 

Yu Tang ANL 

Don Woodlan LUMINANT 

John Conly LUMINANT 

Bruce Knoblouch MHI 

Hikaru Ogasawara MNES 

Joe Tapia MNES 

Nick Kellenberger MNES 

Takanori Ogata MNES 

Milton Valentin NRC 

Ronnie Ng NRC 

Vaughn Thomas NRC 

William Ward NRC 

Stephanie Liaw NRC/OGC 

Susan Vrahoretis NRC/OGC 

George Abatt ORNL 

Jim Beavers ORNL 

Dan Eggers SGH 

Mike Pollino SGH 

Said Bolourchi SGH 

Arun Pal URS 

Dave Fong URS 

John Bisset URS 

Kent Daschke URS 

Luben Todorovski URS 
Michael Thumm URS 

William McTigue URS 

 
 

Enclosure 



 

COL - Comanche Peak Mailing List     (Revised 06/23/2010) 
cc: 
Certrec Corporation 
CPNPP 34 LRS 
4200 South Hulen Street 
Suite 422 
Fort Worth, TX  76109 
       
Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Director 
Division of Compliance & Inspection 
Bureau of Radiation Control 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
1100 West 49th Street 
Austin, TX  78756-3189 
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Email 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bfine@co.hood.tx.us   (Brian Fine) 
bfine@co.hood.tx.us   (Brian Fine) 
Bill.Moore@luminant.com   (Bill Moore) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
brock.degeyter@energyfutureholdings.com   (Brock Degeyter) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
cindy@seedcoalition.org   (Cindy) 
ck_paulson@mnes-us.com   (Keith Paulson) 
cp34update@certrec.com   (CPNPP LRS) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
Dennis.Buschbaum@luminant..com   (Denny Buschbaum) 
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com   (Derinda Bailey) 
derrell.mccravey@co.somervell.tx.us   (Somervell County Chief Deputy Derrell McCravey) 
donald.woodlan@luminant.com   (Donald Woodlan) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
eliza.seedcoalition@gmail.com   (Elza Brown) 
Fred.Madden@luminant.com   (Fred Madden) 
gedgar@morganlewis.com   (George Edgar) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
JCaldwell@luminant.com   (Jan Caldwell) 
jeff.simmons@energyfutureholdings.com   (Jeff Simmons) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
John.Conly@luminant.com   (John Conly) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com   (Joseph Tapia) 
jrund@morganlewis.com   (Jonathan Rund) 
karen@seedcoalition.org  (Karen Hadden) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
lon.burnam@house.state.tx.us   (Lon Burnam) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com   (Mark Crisp) 
masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com   (Masanori Onozuka) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
mayorsouthern@granbury.org   (Mayor David Southern) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
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mike.blevins@luminant.com   (Mike Blevins) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
mjohnson@citizen.org   (Matt Johnson) 
mlucas3@luminant.com   (Mitch Lucas) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com  (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
plarimore@talisman-intl.com   (Patty Larimore) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
rbird1@luminant.com   (Bobby Bird) 
rdeeds@co.hood.tx.us   (Hood County Sheriff Roger Deeds) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
shinji_kawanago@mnes-us.com   (Shinji Kawanago) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
tgilder1@luminant.com   (Tim Gilder) 
tmatthews@morganlewis.com  (T. Matthews) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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